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Many firsts in the IBDP 2020 cohort

First time acceptances by multiple students at:
= KREA University - India

= Ahmedabad University - India
= Yale, USA

= Yale - NUS, Singapore

= University of Cambridge

= Dartmouth College, USA

= Scholarship at University of Toronto (only 3-4 in the country receive this)*

Will be made public by the university on 1 May, 2020



ED (Early Decision)1, ED (Early Decision)2, REA
(Restricted Early Action) and EA(Early Action)

No. of
Country ED/ EA/ REA status Students Aplzﬁ'ca?ifms No. of Admits
who applled
17 3

USA REA - - 0
USA ED2 6 6 -

30 direct admits + 1 Admit after

USA EA 19 53 Deferral + 1 Admit after Waitlist
UK Early Oct 15 Deadline 3 15 9
Canada Early Nov Deadline 8 8 7
India Round 1 o 6 5

ED1 and REA Decisions - Dec 15th, EA Dec 15th - Feb 1, ED2 Feb 15th



Total Acceptances (DP 2020)

United Kingdom 7 27
USA 29 117
Canada 12 43
India 10 17
Singapore 3 1
Netherlands 2 2
Gap Year 1 0
207

* Multiple Acceptances per student
Admissions for Europe, UK, India and Canada are still ongoing



Merit / Need Based Scholarships

Yale - NUS, Singapore — FULL SCHOLARSHIP

Tulane University — PARTIAL TUITION (Merit Based) One of the most prestigious merit scholarships, the Tulane University
South Asian Scholar Award. Out of a field of applicants of unprecedented strength and quality, the committee awards scholarship to very select
cohort from South Asia.

Boston University — FULL TUITION (Merit Based) Every year, BU welcomes approximately 20 outstanding students to the
Trustee Scholars Program.

University of Richmond — FULL SCHOLARSHIP (Merit Based) The University's most prestigious academic award,

Richmond Scholarship is equal to full tuition, room & board, in addition to other program benefits, and is given to 25 incoming students.

Mount Allison University, Canada — (Merit Based) Scholarship and International Award granted .

University of Toronto - FULL SCHOLARSHIP (Merit Based) - Prestigious scholarship awarded to approximately 37
international students who demonstrate exceptional academic achievement, service, community orientation, creativity and are recognised as

leaders within their school. A BIS student has been awarded this *

* UofT will make this information public on 1 May, 2020



Scholarship / Financial Aid

No. of Students Total Annual Renewable - One Time Merit
; " Merit Scholarship Scholarship
USA 26 USS$ 557,430 US$ 2,500
Canada 17 C$ 167,500 C$ 2,46,500

Country No. of Students Annual Financial Aid

Singapore (Yale-NUS) 1 Sing $ 72,100

USA (Tulane) 1 US $ 23,000



India (17), Singapore (1), Netherlands (2) - Acceptances

|SDI
ISDI WPP

Scncinon L W e
Ashoka University Yale - NUS
Ahmedabad University S
FLAME University 2
Ecole Intuit Lab 1 Utrecht 2
2
1



USA - Acceptances (117)

Boston College

Boston University

Brandeis University

Bryant University

California College of the Arts
Carnegie Mellon University

Case Western Reserve University
Colgate University

College for Creative Studies - Detroit
Dartmouth College

Duke University

Emory University

Franklin and Marshall College

1
3
1
1
1
2
4
1
1
1
1
4
2

George Washington University
Georgia Institute of Technology
Haverford College

Indiana University Bloomington

Indiana University Purdue University
Indianapolis

Johns Hopkins University
Maryland Institute College of Art
Middlebury College

New York University
Northeastern University

Otis College of Art and Design

Purdue University

Name of the University Name of the University

—_— N = Y
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USA - Acceptances (117)

Name of the University Name of the University

Rice University

Rollins College

Rose Hulman University

Santa Clara University

Sarah Lawrence College

School of Visual Arts

School of the Art Institute of Chicago
Stanford University

The New School - Parsons School of Design
Tufts University

Tulane University

University of California - Berkeley
University of California - Davis

[, T O T O R NN T O S N N e S S 'S T o S S

University of California - Irvine
University of California - Los Angeles
University of California - San Diego
University of California - Santa Barbara
University of Chicago

University of Colorado, Boulder
University of lllinois at Urbana Champaign
University of Massachusetts Amherst
University of Michigan Ann-Arbor
University of Notre Dame

University of Richmond

University of Rochester

University of Southern California

N W = = N W N = = N0 = W



USA - Acceptances (117)

Name of the University Nos.

University of Virginia

University of Washington-Seattle
University of Wisconsin - Madison
Vassar College

Washington University in St. Louis
Wellesley College

Wesleyan University

— N = NN NN

Yale University



U.K. - Acceptances (27)

Bournemouth University
Durham University
Imperial College London
King's College London
Loughborough University
University College London
University of Bath
University of Buckingham
University of Cambridge
University of Edinburgh
University of Manchester
University of St. Andrews

Name of the University Nos.

1
2
4
2
1
7
2
1
1
3
1
2



Canada - Acceptances (43)

Name of the University - Name of the University -

Bishop's University University of Waterloo
Brock University University of Western Ontario
Emily Carr Western University

Huron University at Western Wilfrid Laurier University

_ = W = N

King's University College York University
McGill University
McMaster University
Mount Allison University
Queen's University
Simon Fraser University

Trent University

N = N W = = DN =N = =

University of British Columbia
University of Toronto 10



e INDIA - Early March itself (before school closure / country lockdown),
we advised students to consider applying to Indian Private and/or
Public Universities, so that they have the option of starting college in
India if they wish to.

e All students have been advised to place their deposit with their college
of first choice by the stipulated deadline.



BIS students continue to choose diverse streams and
geographies for their further education. We are proud of
the accomplishments of the graduating class of 2020.

¢
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